



BID NAME/NUMBER: 22-381-05-03 / Meter Connect Supplies

OPEN DATE: May 03, 2022 2:00 PM CST

Vendor Name:	Aguaworks Pipe & Supply, LLC.	Core & Main , fka HD Supply Waterworks	Ferguson Waterworks
Street address:	501 W. FM 2812	100 N. 1st St.	1900 W. Expressway 83
City, State:	Edinburg, TX 78541	McAllen, TX 78501	Mission, TX 78572
Phone:	(956) 383-8600	956-631-3341	\$9,565,848,199.00
Fax:	(956) 383-8601	956-687-5918	\$9,565,847,487.00
Contact:	Ernie Ortega	Jennifer Pinales	Frank Guerra
Email:	ernie.ortega@aguaworkspipe.com	jennifer.pinales@coreandmain.com	frank.guerra@ferguson.com

DESCRIPTION:	UOM	Est. Quantity	Unit Price	Ext.					
1 1" LINEAR FEET OF POLYETHYLENE	Feet	1,000	\$0.78	\$780.00	\$0.89	\$890.00	\$0.75	\$750.00	
2 2" LINEAR FEET OF POLYETHYLENE	Feet	1,000	\$2.76	\$2,760.00	\$3.19	\$3,190.00	\$2.90	\$2,900.00	
3 1" 3-PART UNION	Each	10	\$29.15	\$291.50	\$24.72	\$247.20	\$23.14	\$231.40	
4 3/4" METER COUPLING	Each	40	\$14.49	\$579.60	\$10.02	\$4,008.00	\$10.78	\$4,312.00	
5 1" METER COUPLING	Each	75	\$20.44	\$1,533.00	\$17.12	\$1,284.00	\$16.62	\$1,246.50	
6 3/4" COMPRESSION ANGLE STOP FOR U-	Each	50	\$53.21	\$2,660.50	\$47.10	\$2,355.00	\$34.86	\$1,743.00	
7 1" COMPRESSION ANGLE STOP	Each	100	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$64.46	\$6,446.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	
8 2" COMPRESSION ANGLE STOP FOR PVC	Each	5	\$394.80	\$1,974.00	\$276.66	\$1,383.30	\$253.60	\$1,268.00	
9 1" x 3/4" COMPRESSION ANGLE STOP	Each	75	\$127.28	\$9,546.00	\$52.10	\$3,907.50	\$48.77	\$3,657.75	
10 3/4" ANGLE STOP U-BRANCH	Each	10	\$58.17	\$581.70	\$47.10	\$471.00	\$34.49	\$344.90	
11 2" COMPRESSION ANGLE STOP FOR	Each	50	\$447.17	\$22,358.50	\$286.52	\$14,326.00	\$268.22	\$13,411.00	
12 1" COMPRESSION x 3/4" U-BRANCH	Each	10	\$243.70	\$2,437.00	\$83.83	\$838.30	\$87.02	\$870.20	
13 3/4" COMPRESSION TEE	Each	10	\$61.41	\$614.10	\$52.29	\$522.90	\$48.95	\$489.50	
14 1" COMPRESSION TEE	Each	20	\$85.16	\$1,703.20	\$55.96	\$1,119.20	\$51.30	\$1,026.00	
15 2" BRASS 90	Each	20	\$27.14	\$542.80	\$30.08	\$601.60	\$32.84	\$656.80	
16 2" BRASS CAP	Each	5	\$21.32	\$106.60	\$21.26	\$106.30	\$27.00	\$135.00	
17 2" BRASS COUPLING	Each	5	\$23.38	\$116.90	\$25.92	\$129.60	\$28.30	\$141.50	
18 2" x 3" BRASS NIPPLE	Each	30	\$15.63	\$468.90	\$13.58	\$407.40	\$19.20	\$576.00	
19 2" x 6" BRASS NIPPLE	Each	50	\$30.20	\$1,510.00	\$26.24	\$1,312.00	\$37.08	\$1,854.00	
20 2" x 12" BRASS NIPPLE	Each	20	\$59.51	\$1,190.20	\$51.72	\$1,034.40	\$73.08	\$1,461.60	
21 1 1/2" BRASS FLANGE KIT	Each	10	\$96.92	\$969.20	\$82.71	\$827.10	\$70.00	\$700.00	
22 2" BRASS FLANGE KIT	Each	30	\$96.69	\$2,900.70	\$107.96	\$3,238.80	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
23 1" BRASS GATE VALVE	Each	5	\$20.07	\$100.35	\$13.25	\$66.25	\$21.76	\$108.80	
24 3/4" COMPRESSION MALE ADAPTER	Each	100	\$21.88	\$2,188.00	\$17.74	\$1,774.00	\$16.80	\$1,680.00	
25 1" COMPRESSION MALE ADAPTER	Each	20	\$25.89	\$517.80	\$21.02	\$420.40	\$19.46	\$389.20	
26 2" COMPRESSION MALE ADAPTER	Each	20	\$104.22	\$2,084.40	\$83.86	\$1,677.20	\$77.67	\$1,553.40	
27 3/4" COMPRESSION FEMALE ADAPTER	Each	5	\$23.46	\$117.30	\$18.66	\$93.30	\$17.10	\$85.50	
28 1" COMPRESSION FEMALE ADAPTER	Each	5	\$33.55	\$167.75	\$25.32	\$126.60	\$23.21	\$116.05	
29 2" x 1" COMPRESSION WYE	Each	5	\$156.16	\$780.80	\$125.02	\$625.10	\$118.29	\$591.45	
30 2" 3-PART UNION	Each	5	\$16.82	\$84.10	\$111.64	\$558.20	\$103.00	\$515.00	
31 2" BRASS GATE VALVE	Each	30	\$85.26	\$2,557.80	\$38.07	\$1,142.10	\$63.88	\$1,916.40	
32 2" BRASS GATE VALVE (SQUARE HEAD) HEAVY-DUTY	Each	20	\$267.24	\$5,344.80	\$475.07	\$9,501.40	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	
33 2" x 1" WYE 4 MULTI SERVICE	Each	5	\$197.00	\$985.00	\$87.21	\$436.05	\$80.78	\$403.90	
34 3/4" GATE VALVE BRASS	Each	10	\$21.03	\$210.30	\$10.05	\$100.50	\$36.99	\$369.90	
35 3/4" x 1" BRASS HEX NUT REDUCER	Each	5	\$5.49	\$27.45	\$4.88	\$24.40	\$6.65	\$33.25	
36 1" x 2" BRASS HEX NUT REDUCER	Each	5	\$20.22	\$101.10	\$18.96	\$94.80	\$20.70	\$103.50	
37 4"x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	20	\$117.08	\$2,341.60	\$104.00	\$2,080.00	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	
38 4" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$148.71	\$1,487.10	\$132.04	\$1,320.40	\$122.00	\$1,220.00	
39 6" x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	20	\$137.88	\$2,757.60	\$122.52	\$2,450.40	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	
40 6" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$173.32	\$1,733.20	\$153.90	\$1,539.00	\$143.00	\$1,430.00	
41 8" x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	20	\$170.71	\$3,414.20	\$151.63	\$3,032.60	\$145.05	\$2,901.00	
42 8" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$195.85	\$1,958.50	\$173.78	\$1,737.80	\$166.20	\$1,662.00	
43 10" x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$211.48	\$2,114.80	\$187.83	\$1,878.30	\$172.00	\$1,720.00	
44 10" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$249.51	\$2,495.10	\$221.56	\$2,215.60	\$203.00	\$2,030.00	
45 12" x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$257.55	\$2,575.50	\$219.83	\$2,198.30	\$206.00	\$2,060.00	
46 12" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$284.32	\$2,843.20	\$252.43	\$2,524.30	\$236.50	\$2,365.00	
47 16" x 1" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$627.76	\$6,277.60	\$376.82	\$3,768.20	\$352.00	\$3,520.00	
48 16" x 2" D/S SADDLE	Each	10	\$736.08	\$7,360.80	\$376.82	\$3,768.20	\$352.00	\$3,520.00	
49 2" x 1" PVC QUICK TAP C160	Each	20	\$116.60	\$2,332.00	\$120.58	\$2,411.60	\$81.94	\$1,638.80	
50 3" x 1" PVC QUICK TAP C160	Each	5	\$143.88	\$719.40	\$149.28	\$746.40	\$98.58	\$492.90	
51 4" x 1" PVC QUICK TAP C160	Each	10	\$138.66	\$1,386.60	\$171.38	\$1,713.80	\$100.02	\$1,000.20	
52 PLASTIC METER BOX	Each	500	\$124.83	\$62,415.00	\$28.27	\$14,135.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	
53 PLASTIC METER BOX LID	Each	750	\$81.20	\$60,900.00	\$11.65	\$8,737.50	\$8.90	\$6,675.00	
54 3/4" RUBBER GASKET	Each	1,000	\$0.08	\$80.00	\$0.12	\$120.00	\$0.20	\$200.00	
55 1" RUBBER GASKET	Each	1,000	\$0.12	\$120.00	\$0.16	\$160.00	\$0.33	\$330.00	
56 2" CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	Each	50	\$12.54	\$627.00	\$10.90	\$545.00	\$17.20	\$860.00	
57 3" BRASS FLANGE KITS WITH ACCESSORIE	Each	6	\$294.81	\$1,768.86	\$382.94	\$2,297.64	\$255.00	\$1,530.00	
58 4" BRASS FLANGE KITS WITH ACCESSORIE	Each	6	\$488.41	\$2,930.46	\$574.93	\$3,449.58	\$370.00	\$2,220.00	
59 JUMBO METER BOX	Each	50	\$43.85	\$2,192.50	\$53.36	\$2,668.00	\$39.60	\$1,980.00	
60 JUMBO METER BOX LID	Feet	50	\$22.94	\$1,147.00	\$19.17	\$958.50	\$14.45	\$722.50	
61 1" MIPT x COMPRESSION CORPORATION STOP (S100-4 OR EQUAL)	Each	50	\$72.41	\$3,620.50	\$75.29	\$3,764.50	\$55.98	\$2,799.00	
62 COMPOSITE METER BOX WITH RECESSED HOLE	Each	500	\$124.83	\$62,415.00	\$29.11	\$14,555.00	\$24.65	\$12,325.00	
63 COMPOSITE METER BOX LID WITH RECESSED HOLE	Each	750	\$81.20	\$60,900.00	\$12.50	\$9,375.00	\$12.50	\$9,375.00	
Meter Connect Supplies	Total Base Amount			\$390,021.27		\$159,436.52		\$138,887.90	



**BID NAME/NUMBER:** 22-381-05-03 / Meter Connect Supplies

**OPEN DATE:** May 03, 2022 2:00 PM CST

<b>Vendor Name:</b>	Aguaworks Pipe & Supply, LLC.	Core & Main , fka HD Supply Waterworks	Ferguson Waterworks
<b>Street address:</b>	501 W. FM 2812	100 N. 1st St.	1900 W. Expressway 83
<b>City, State:</b>	Edinburg, TX 78541	McAllen, TX 78501	Mission, TX 78572
<b>Phone:</b>	(956) 383-8600	956-631-3341	\$9,565,848,199.00
<b>Fax:</b>	(956) 383-8601	956-687-5918	\$9,565,847,487.00
<b>Contact:</b>	Ernie Ortega	Jennifer Pinales	Frank Guerra
<b>Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:ernie.ortega@aguaworkspipe.com">ernie.ortega@aguaworkspipe.com</a>	<a href="mailto:jennifer.pinales@coreandmain.com">jennifer.pinales@coreandmain.com</a>	<a href="mailto:frank.guerra@ferguson.com">frank.guerra@ferguson.com</a>

<b>Addendums</b>		None	None	None
<b>Delivery days after receipt of purchase order</b>		5-180 Days	5 - 90 Days	up to 150 days
<b>1st Year Renewal</b>		5%-15%	20.00%	No extension

**\*\* Shaded areas have been corrected on extensions**

Please Note: Aguaworks made notations on price list relating to pricing, shipping, and right to withdraw bid



**BID NAME/NUMBER:** 22-381-05-03 / Meter Connect Supplies

**OPEN DATE:** May 03, 2022 2:00 PM CST

<b>Vendor Name:</b>	Aguaworks Pipe & Supply, LLC.	Core & Main , fka HD Supply Waterworks	Ferguson Waterworks	
<b>Street address:</b>	501 W. FM 2812	100 N. 1st St.	1900 W. Expressway 83	
<b>City, State:</b>	Edinburg, TX 78541	McAllen, TX 78501	Mission, TX 78572	
<b>Phone:</b>	(956) 383-8600	956-631-3341	\$9,565,848,199.00	
<b>Fax:</b>	(956) 383-8601	956-687-5918	\$9,565,847,487.00	
<b>Contact:</b>	Ernie Ortega	Jennifer Pinales	Frank Guerra	
<b>Email:</b>	<a href="mailto:ernie.ortega@aguaworkspipe.com">ernie.ortega@aguaworkspipe.com</a>	<a href="mailto:jennifer.pinales@coreandmain.com">jennifer.pinales@coreandmain.com</a>	<a href="mailto:frank.guerra@ferguson.com">frank.guerra@ferguson.com</a>	

<b>DESCRIPTION of FORMS:</b>					
	Solicitation Signed		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Terms & Conditions Included		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Pricing Schedule		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Non-Collusive		Yes	Yes	Yes
	Addenda(s)		None	None	None
	Gen. Business Questionare		Yes	Yes	Yes
	References		Yes	No	Yes
	CIQ				